Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tes Patent and Trademark Office

RECOR 10	2839306 KN3 UNL.	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No	
North Coast RCBO 200 B Street, Suite 300 Santa Rosa, CA 95401 Individual(s) Association	Name: Simon Levi Company, Ltd. Internal Address:	٠
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ X Other National Banking Association Citizenship (see guidelines)  Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 9380 Sonoma Highway  City: Kenwood  State: California  Country: United States Zip: 95452-9032  Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No.  Nature of conveyance:  Merger	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name Release of Other Trademark Collateral Assignment Agreement 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)		1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1176445  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.	registrations involved:	7
Internal Address: North Coast RCBO  MAC A0615-032	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:Suite 300	8. Payment Information:	13
State: California Zip: 95401 Phone Number: 707-584-3166	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number	40.00.04
Fax Number: 707-584-3235 Email Address: randymewellsfargo.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:  Signature  Randy A. Mora  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	l
Name of Person Signing	eath should be faved to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	a.'' "

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003047 FRAME: 0912

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank") hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all right, title and interest of Bank in and to the trademark assigned as collateral to Bank by SIMON LEVI COMPANY, LTD., a California corporation ("Debtor") and described below, together with any and all rights granted by Debtor to Bank pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment Agreement dated as of June 1, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment Agreement has been duly executed as of September 1, 2004.

U.S. Trademark

Registration Number

**Trademark** 

Registration Date

1176445

STONE CREEK

November 3, 1981

WELLS FARGO BANK,

NATIONAL/ASSOCIATION

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/20/2004 REEL: 003047 FRAME: 0913